N040000 3064

| (Requestor's Name) | _ |
|---|---|
| | |
| (Address) | _ |
| | |
| (Address) | _ |
| (radioss) | |
| | _ |
| (City/state/Zip/Phone #) | |
| | |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL | |
| / \ | |
| (Business Entity Name) | |
| | |
| (Document Number) | |
| 1 | |
| | |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status | |
| | |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | ٦ |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | 丄 |

Office Use Only



300030835883

03/26/04--01003--013 **157.50

OH MAR 25 PM 4:27 RECEIVED

OH MAR 25 PM 4:27 RECEIVED

TOTAL SEE FLORIDON MAR 25 PM 4:10



TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

| SUBJECT: Mothers On The Move Inc (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) | | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the article \$70.00 \$78.75 Filing Fee Filing Fee & Certificate of Status | es of incorporation and a \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy | check for: \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate | |
| | ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED | | |
| FROM: Natalie Pa Name (Prin 3621 Estan | te Road | | |

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Mothers On The Move, Inc. Articles of Incorporation

Mothers On The Move, Inc., of [a]/[a]/[a]/[a]/[a] Florida, voluntary association and members of sacrganization do voluntarily associate themselves to form a non-profit corporation under a laws of the State of Florida and do hereby certify:

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF Mothers On The Move, Inc.

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation, a natural person competent to contract, hereby forms a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be Mothers On The Move, Inc.

ARTICLE II ADDRESS

The street address of the corporation shall be:

Mothers on the Move, Inc.
31021 Estate Road
Talláhassec, F132308

ARTICLE III NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage in or transact any and all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida, or any other state, county, territory or nation. The nature of the business shall be a non-profit social and educational organization.

The primary purpose for which this corporation is formed is to: cultivate, promote, promulgat and extend social and educational empowerment to men, women and children who a underprivileged by teachings, precepts, practices of this organization.

The purchase, receive, take, acquire, hold, sell, convey or otherwise dispose of propert whether it be real, personal or mixed; to receive property by devise or bequest, subject to t laws regulating the transfer of property by will, and to otherwise require and hold a property, real or personal, including shares of stocks, bonds, and securities of oth corporations.

ARTICLE IV TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation shall exist perpetually.

ARTICLE V LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

Each director, officer, in consideration for his or her services, shall, in the absence of fraud, be indemnified, whether then in office or not, for the reasonable cost and expenses incurred by him in connection with the defense of, or for advice concerning any claim asserted or proceeding brought against him by reason of his being or having been a director, stockhold: or officer of the corporation or of any subsidiary of the corporation, whether or not wholly owned, to the maximum extent permitted by law. The foregoing right of indemnification shall be inclusive of any other rights to which any director, stockholder or officer may be entitled as a matter of law.

ARTICLE VI SELF DEALING

This corporation shall have a minimum of one director. Directors shall be elected. initial Board of Directors shall consist of:

> Natalie Paul, Director Tiffany Wilson, Director Tonjii D. Wiggins-McGriff, Director

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Natalie Paul 3621 Estate Road Tallahassee, FL 32305

ARTICLE VIII REGISTERED AGENT

The name and address of the registered agent is:

Natalie Paul 3621 Estate Road Tallahassee, FL 32305

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stat corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as t registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with t provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent

Sign

Registered Agent